Frequency Tables?

Favorability toward Unions

Would you say your overall opinion of labor unions is favorable or unfavorable?

Response Percent (n=1000)
Favorable 57.2%
Strongly favorable 31.0%
Somewhat favorable 26.2%
Unfavorable 35.9%
Somewhat unfavorable 16.5%
Strongly unfavorable 19.4%
Other/Don’t know 6.9%

Influence of Labor Unions

Would you personally like to see labor unions in the United States have more influence than they have
today, the same amount as today, or less influence than they have today?

Response Percent (n=1000)
More influence 30.3%
The same amount 29.1%
Less influence 35.9%
Other/Don’t know 4.7%

! Values are rounded and may not sum to 100%.



Right to Work

Do you favor or oppose right-to-work or open-shop laws?

Response Percent (n=1000)
Favor 48.0%
Strongly favor 25.9%
Somewhat favor 22.1%
Oppose 24.2%
Somewhat oppose 8.8%
Strongly oppose 15.4%
Other/Don’t know 27.8%
Fair Share

I'm going to read two statements about organized labor, then ask you to tell me which comes closer to
your own views, even if neither is exactly how you feel. First is...

e When everyone in the workplace shares the gains won by the labor union, all workers should
have to contribute to the union’s costs _for negotiating those gains OR
¢ No American should be required to pay dues to a private organization like a labor union against

their will.
Response Percent (n=1000)
Everyone pays negotiating costs 44.3%
Shouldn’t be forced to pay dues 50.0%
Neither 1.8%

Other/Don’t know 3.9%
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Demographic Crosstabs?
FAVORABILITY TOWARD UNIONS

By AREA
Chicago City  Chicago Suburbs Downstate
Favorable 59% 56% 58%
Unfavorable 37% 36% 35%
Other/Don't know 5% 8% 7%
By PARTY

g

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Favorable ® Unfavorable Other/Don’t know
Democrat Independent Republican
Favorable 73% 52% 37%
Unfavorable 21% 36% 60%
Other/Don't know 6% 11% 3%
By IDEOLOGY
Liberal Moderate Conservative
Favorable 75% 57% 37%
Unfavorable 19% 36% 56%
Other/Don't know 6% 7% 7%

2 Values are rounded so may not sum to 100%.



By UNION MEMBERSHIP
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® Favorable m Unfavorable Other/Don't know

Union Household Non-Union Household

Favorable 75% 52%
Unfavorable 23% 40%
Other/Don't know 2% 8%
By RACE
White Black Other
Favorable 56% 68% 57%
Unfavorable 38% 25% 37%
Other/Don't know 6% 7% 6%
By INCOME
$100k+ . [
$50K-100K . [ ]
<$50K . [ ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Favorable Unfavorable B Other/Don't know

<$50K $50K-100K $100K+
Favorable 63% 59% 52%
Unfavorable 26% 35% 45%
Other/Don't know 11% 6% 2%




INFLUENCE OF UNIONS

By AREA
Chicago City  Chicago Suburbs Downstate
More influence 30% 32% 28%
The same amount 31% 27% 31%
Less influence 36% 37% 35%
Other/Don't know 4% 4% 7%
By PARTY
Democrat Independent Republican
More influence 43% 30% 9%
The same amount 33% 30% 23%
Less influence 19% 32% 65%
Other/Don't know 4% 9% 2%
By IDEOLOGY
Liberal Moderate Conservative
More influence 47% 27% 15%
The same amount 33% 33% 22%
Less influence 16% 37% 58%
Other/Don't know 5% 3% 5%
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By RACE
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B More influence The same amount
M Less influence Other/Don't know
White Black Other
More influence 26% 49% 37%
The same amount 30% 28% 23%
Less influence 40% 16% 35%
Other/Don't know 4% 7% 4%
By INCOME
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B More influence The same amount
B Less influence Other/Don't know
<$50K $50K-100K $100K+
More influence 40% 29% 24%
The same amount 29% 29% 31%
Less influence 25% 37% 44%

Other/Don't know 7% 4% 2%



RIGHT-TO-WORK

By AREA
Chicago City  Chicago Suburbs Downstate
Favor 45% 47% 51%
Oppose 26% 22% 26%
Other/Don't know 29% 31% 22%
By PARTY
70%
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B Favor H Oppose Other/Don't know

Democrat Independent Republican
Favor 40% 43% 63%
Oppose 32% 27% 13%
Other/Don't know 28% 30% 23%
By IDEOLOGY
Liberal Moderate Conservative
Favor 35% 48% 64%
Oppose 36% 22% 14%
Other/Don't know 29% 29% 22%



By UNION MEMBERSHIP
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Union Household Non-Union Household
Favor 40% 51%
Oppose 38% 20%

Other/Don't know 22% 30%



FAIR SHARE

By AREA
Chicago City  Chicago Suburbs Downstate
Everyone pays negotiating costs 45% 45% 43%
Shouldn't be forced to pay dues 52% 49% 51%
Other/Don't know 4% 6% 6%
By PARTY

Republican F
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Other/Don't know
B Shouldn't be forced to pay dues (right-to-work)
® Everyone pays negotiating costs
Democrat Independent Republican
Everyone pays negotiating costs 55% 42% 29%
Shouldn't be forced to pay dues 40% 49% 67%
Other/Don't know 5% 8% 4%
By IDEOLOGY
Liberal Moderate Conservative

Everyone pays negotiating costs 61% 43% 30%
Shouldn't be forced to pay dues 34% 52% 65%
Other/Don't know 5% 5% 5%



By UNION MEMBERSHIP
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® Everyone pays negotiating costs
B Shouldn't be forced to pay dues (right-to-work)
Other/Don't know

Union Household Non-Union Household

Everyone pays negotiating costs 55% 41%
Shouldn't be forced to pay dues 41% 53%
Other/Don't know 4% 6%
By RACE
White Black Other
Everyone pays negotiating costs 44% 52% 43%
Shouldn't be forced to pay dues 51% 41% 51%
Other/Don't know 5% 6% 5%
By INCOME
<$50K $50K-100K $100K+
Everyone pays negotiating costs 51% 46% 44%
Shouldn't be forced to pay dues 41% 50% 52%

Other/Don't know 8% 3% 3%



